



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 1268/2025, I.A. 29552/2025, I.A. 4783/2026 & I.A. 6813/2026

M/S. CP CENTURY HARDWARE PVT. LTD.Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Vishal Patel and Ms. Divya Verma,
Advocates.
versus

JAIPRAKASH SONI & ANR.Defendants
Through: Mr. Ajay Nolakha, Advocate for D-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

% **ORDER**
17.03.2026
List on 29.04.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MARCH 17, 2026
ytj