



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1268/2025**

M/S. CP CENTURY HARDWARE PVT. LTD.Plaintiff

Through: Ms.Swathi Sukumar, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Vishel Patel, Mr. Nishant
Dwivedi, Ms. Divya Verma, Mr. Ritik
Raghuwanshi, Ms. Rishika Aggarwal,
Ms. Anusha Tulsyan, Advocates.

versus

JAIPRAKASH SONI & ANR.Defendants

Through: Ms. Anumita Verma with Ms. Megha
Bhati, Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar,
Advocates for D-1.
Mr. Ajay Nolakha, Advocate for D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **27.07.2026**

I.A. 29552/2025

I.A. 4783/2026

Learned counsel for the parties are directed to file brief synopses of their respective submissions, alongwith a list of judicial precedents they seek to rely upon before the next date, not exceeding 05 pages; with copies to the opposing counsel.

Re-notify for hearing on the present applications on 27th October 2026 at 03:30 p.m.

The date of 06th November 2026 before the learned Joint Registrar shall remain as-is.



Interim order to continue, till the next date of hearing before this court.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JULY 27, 2026
ds